



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME	\$29,888,765.79
Reed & Reed, Inc. - Woolwich, ME	\$34,900,974.90



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Sargent Corporation
Stillwater, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	CLEARING	AC	4.00	15000.00	\$60,000.00
201.23	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
201.24	REMOVING STUMP	EA	4.00	800.00	\$3,200.00
202.071	REMOVING ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS, TOLL BOOTH LAB TOPS	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
202.081	REMOVING EXISTING BUILDING	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
202.15	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	6.00	800.00	\$4,800.00
202.17	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	27850.00	4.00	\$111,400.00
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	SY	1910.00	25.00	\$47,750.00
202.205	RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	29850.00	1.50	\$44,775.00
202.206	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	8650.00	6.00	\$51,900.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	88000.00	20.00	\$1,760,000.00
203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	200.00	200.00	\$40,000.00
203.231	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVAL	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
203.2312	DISPOSAL / TREATMENT OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION	TON	50.00	150.00	\$7,500.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	28325.00	29.00	\$821,425.00
206.082	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES	CY	2350.00	34.00	\$79,900.00
304.09	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	CY	11285.00	64.00	\$722,240.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	18135.00	30.00	\$544,050.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	16150.00	119.00	\$1,921,850.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM	TON	900.00	178.00	\$160,200.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM (POLYMER MODIFIED) - RAP	TON	9110.00	165.00	\$1,503,150.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS & INCIDENTALS)	TON	100.00	336.00	\$33,600.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT - SHIM	TON	1658.00	135.00	\$223,830.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	7570.00	126.00	\$953,820.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
409.152	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT NTSS - 1HM TRACKLESS - APPLIED	GAL	15700.00	24.00	\$376,800.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	5760.00	7.00	\$40,320.00
470.08	BERM DROPOFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	TON	248.00	45.00	\$11,160.00
470.081	BERM CORRECTION	LF	4500.00	6.00	\$27,000.00
502.231	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, SPACE FRAME PEDESTALS & FOOTINGS	CY	96.00	1100.00	\$105,600.00
502.232	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, UTILITY PITS	CY	145.00	1300.00	\$188,500.00
502.261	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ORT SLABS	CY	210.00	750.00	\$157,500.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CASH SLABS	CY	280.00	750.00	\$210,000.00
502.263	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PLAZA ISLANDS, BUMPERS, AND CURTAIN WALLS	CY	200.00	1300.00	\$260,000.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED & DELIVERED	LB	43700.00	1.00	\$43,700.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	43700.00	0.75	\$32,775.00
503.181	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS (#5), FABRICATED & DELIVERED	LF	83500.00	2.50	\$208,750.00
503.182	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS (#12), FABRICATED & DELIVERED	LF	180.00	12.00	\$2,160.00
503.191	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS (#5), PLACING	LF	83500.00	2.00	\$167,000.00
503.192	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS (#12), PLACING	LF	180.00	7.00	\$1,260.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	2450.00	8.00	\$19,600.00
504.5	TOLL PLAZA CANOPIES	LS	1.00	600000.00	\$600,000.00
504.8	SPACE FRAME CANOPIES, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
504.81	SPACE FRAME CANOPIES, ERECTION	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
504.9	STEEL POST SUPPORT SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
504.91	MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLIES	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
504.96	METAL STAIRS	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
511.091	TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
515.2011	PIGMENTED CONCRETE PROTECTIVE COATING - TUNNEL AND STAIRWAY WALLS & CEILING	SY	750.00	25.00	\$18,750.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
515.2012	PIGMENTED CONCRETE PROTECTIVE COATING - TUNNEL FLOOR	SY	270.00	20.00	\$5,400.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	2500.00	7.00	\$17,500.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SF	225.00	175.00	\$39,375.00
526.301	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I (9,000 LF)	LS	1.00	494500.00	\$494,500.00
526.351	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE I	LF	450.00	120.00	\$54,000.00
526.3511	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE IA - PRECAST	LF	2816.00	140.00	\$394,240.00
526.3513	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE IB - PRECAST	LF	938.00	160.00	\$150,080.00
526.3514	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE IC - PRECAST	LF	170.00	180.00	\$30,600.00
526.3515	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE ID - PRECAST	LF	107.00	180.00	\$19,260.00
526.3516	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE IE - PRECAST	LF	51.00	220.00	\$11,220.00
526.352	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE II	LF	159.00	300.00	\$47,700.00
526.3611	MEDIAN BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE IA - PRECAST	EA	3.00	6500.00	\$19,500.00
526.3612	MEDIAN BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE IB - PRECAST	EA	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
526.362	MEDIAN BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE II - PRECAST	EA	4.00	8000.00	\$32,000.00
526.371	MEDIAN BARRIER WITH MOUNTED LIGHT POLE TYPE I	EA	17.00	8000.00	\$136,000.00
527.306	CENTER BARRIER CRASH ATTENUATOR	EA	3.00	40000.00	\$120,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-2	UNIT	5.00	5000.00	\$25,000.00
527.343	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	7.00	7000.00	\$49,000.00
535.7	PRECAST CONCRETE TUNNEL	LS	1.00	561700.00	\$561,700.00
602.3	FLOWABLE CONCRETE FILL	CY	8.00	250.00	\$2,000.00
603.155	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	99.00	90.00	\$8,910.00
603.165	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	95.00	100.00	\$9,500.00
603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	603.00	120.00	\$72,360.00
603.195	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	73.00	140.00	\$10,220.00
603.205	30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	40.00	200.00	\$8,000.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	EA	2.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
604.072	CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	5.00	5000.00	\$25,000.00
604.097	60" CATCH BASIN TYPE B5-C	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
604.15	MANHOLE	EA	2.00	5500.00	\$11,000.00
604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	EA	5.00	600.00	\$3,000.00
604.245	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4-C	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
604.26	CATCH BASIN TYPE B5	EA	40.00	5000.00	\$200,000.00
605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	LF	1729.00	20.00	\$34,580.00
605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	3605.00	44.00	\$158,620.00
605.111	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C - SDR	LF	600.00	44.00	\$26,400.00
605.12	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	236.00	64.00	\$15,104.00
605.13	18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	140.00	84.00	\$11,760.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL-MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	2940.63	33.00	\$97,040.79
606.1306	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL-MIDWAY SPLICE TANGENT TERMINAL	EA	7.00	3000.00	\$21,000.00
606.131	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL-MID-WAY SPLICE (8' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	662.50	40.00	\$26,500.00
606.132	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL-MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, DOUBLE FACED)	LF	1612.50	50.00	\$80,625.00
606.1351	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	12.00	1600.00	\$19,200.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III, MODIFIED	EA	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
606.2651	TERMINAL END - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	1.00	50.00	\$50.00
606.2652	TERMINAL END - REMOVE AND STACK	EA	9.00	20.00	\$180.00
606.275	TERMINAL END - DOUBLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	EA	2.00	200.00	\$400.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	130.00	12.00	\$1,560.00
606.353	DELINEATOR POST	EA	94.00	66.00	\$6,204.00
606.3561	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	102.00	50.00	\$5,100.00
606.3605	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET SINGLE RAIL	LF	950.00	22.00	\$20,900.00
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	3400.00	4.00	\$13,600.00
606.82	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE AND STACK EXISTING CRASH END	EA	1.00	600.00	\$600.00
607.2326	AUTOMATIC ENTRY GATE	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
607.4	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 3' HIGH	LF	510.00	15.00	\$7,650.00
607.41	POST ASSEMBLY FOR SIGN OR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EA	66.00	250.00	\$16,500.00
607.4211	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE	LS	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
608.08	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	110.00	140.00	\$15,400.00
608.26	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	SF	36.00	100.00	\$3,600.00
609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	LF	1000.00	46.00	\$46,000.00
609.12	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	200.00	64.00	\$12,800.00
609.234	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FT	EA	4.00	300.00	\$1,200.00
609.238	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 8 FT	EA	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	34.00	75.00	\$2,550.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	27.00	75.00	\$2,025.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	325.00	125.00	\$40,625.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	13750.00	2.00	\$27,500.00
614.3	GEOCELL CONFINEMENT SYSTEM FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	SF	16000.00	4.00	\$64,000.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	7690.00	30.00	\$230,700.00
618.13	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	UNIT	45.00	40.00	\$1,800.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	584.00	30.00	\$17,520.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	629.00	20.00	\$12,580.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	CY	50.00	72.00	\$3,600.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	910.00	2.00	\$1,820.00
621.043	EVERGREEN TREE (6' - 8") GROUP A	EA	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
621.396	DWARF EVERGREEN (18" - 24") GROUP B	EA	8.00	100.00	\$800.00
621.512	HYBRID RHODODENDRON (2' - 2.5')	EA	3.00	250.00	\$750.00
621.553	DECIDUOUS SHRUB (3' - 4") GROUP B	EA	4.00	150.00	\$600.00
625.106	WATER SERVICE SUPPLY LINE (<3 IN)	LF	2400.00	44.00	\$105,600.00
626.121	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (36X24)	EA	11.00	1000.00	\$11,000.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18X11)	EA	75.00	450.00	\$33,750.00
626.13	4' X 6' SPLICE BOX WITH ACCESS DOOR	EA	5.00	12500.00	\$62,500.00
626.21	METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	310.00	25.00	\$7,750.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	35500.00	12.00	\$426,000.00
626.223	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLED CONDUIT	LF	530.00	20.00	\$10,600.00
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	33.00	2250.00	\$74,250.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
626.32	24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	94.00	2750.00	\$258,500.00
626.333	30 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION, 8 FEET OR LESS FOUNDATION	EA	8.00	4250.00	\$34,000.00
626.36	REMOVE OR MODIFY CONCRETE FOUNDATION	EA	66.00	500.00	\$33,000.00
627.18	12 INCH SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	9100.00	0.50	\$4,550.00
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	97400.00	0.20	\$19,480.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	7050.00	4.00	\$28,200.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	7050.00	3.00	\$21,150.00
627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	1520.00	0.40	\$608.00
627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	51900.00	0.20	\$10,380.00
627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	SF	1220.00	2.00	\$2,440.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	37650.00	1.20	\$45,180.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	2000.00	6.00	\$12,000.00
627.94	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	335.00	14.00	\$4,690.00
627.941	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 6-INCH WIDTH	LF	820.00	18.00	\$14,760.00
627.944	PAVEMENT MARKING - RECESSED TAPE - WORDS, ARROWS AND STOP BARS	SF	170.00	60.00	\$10,200.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	70.00	44.00	\$3,080.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	62.00	\$4,340.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	54.00	\$3,780.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	158.00	\$11,060.00
631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	188.00	\$13,160.00
631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	85.00	\$5,950.00
631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	54.00	\$1,620.00
631.21	ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)	HR	10.00	78.00	\$780.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	142.00	\$9,940.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	180.00	\$3,600.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	70.00	64.00	\$4,480.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	54.00	\$3,240.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	60.00	95.00	\$5,700.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	60.00	65.00	\$3,900.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	100.00	95.00	\$9,500.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	100.00	95.00	\$9,500.00
631.55	PLUMBER	HR	60.00	85.00	\$5,100.00
632.01	OVER HEIGHT VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM: EXIT 103 AREA	LS	1.00	132000.00	\$132,000.00
633.01	PROPANE SERVICE TRENCH	LF	66.00	35.00	\$2,310.00
633.21	PROPANE TANK SUPPORTS (12' X 4')	EA	2.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
633.31	PROPANE TANK PAD	SY	27.00	15.00	\$405.00
634.051	REMOVE AND STACK LIGHT STANDARD	EA	9.00	575.00	\$5,175.00
634.052	REMOVE HIGH MAST LIGHT STANDARD	EA	2.00	5750.00	\$11,500.00
634.208	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT STANDARD	EA	1.00	2875.00	\$2,875.00
634.231	CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD WITH LED FIXTURE	EA	81.00	10800.00	\$874,800.00
639.18	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	EA	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
643.711	LANE USE SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EA	6.00	5750.00	\$34,500.00
643.712	FLASHING BEACON - SOLAR POWERED	EA	2.00	15900.00	\$31,800.00
645.105	REMOVE AND STACK SIGN	EA	111.00	250.00	\$27,750.00
645.107	REMOVE AND STACK CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	10.00	1950.00	\$19,500.00
645.109	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	7.00	1250.00	\$8,750.00
645.1092	CANOPY MOUNTED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	35000.00	\$140,000.00
645.121	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN NB 2 (STA. 7450+00)	LS	1.00	205000.00	\$205,000.00
645.122	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN NB 3 (STA. 7463+00)	LS	1.00	170000.00	\$170,000.00
645.123	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN NB 5 (STA. 7477+25)	LS	1.00	137000.00	\$137,000.00
645.124	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN SB 1 (STA 4491+00)	LS	1.00	153600.00	\$153,600.00
645.125	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN SB 2 (STA 4508+75)	LS	1.00	170700.00	\$170,700.00
645.126	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN SB 3 (STA. 27+00)	LS	1.00	136600.00	\$136,600.00
645.127	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN SB 4 (STA. 43+00)	LS	1.00	139900.00	\$139,900.00
645.14	CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	4.00	3970.00	\$15,880.00
645.151	CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN NB 1 (STA. 7427+25)	LS	1.00	150040.00	\$150,040.00
645.152	CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN NB 4 (STA. 7471+75)	LS	1.00	141250.00	\$141,250.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.155	VARIABLE SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	2.00	14200.00	\$28,400.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	51.00	2100.00	\$107,100.00
645.162	BREAKAWAY DEVICE MULTI POLE	EA	24.00	2250.00	\$54,000.00
645.251	ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS, TYPE I	SF	1065.00	40.00	\$42,600.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE I	SF	1440.00	46.00	\$66,240.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	24020.00	6.90	\$165,738.00
645.501	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 7401+23 (2 SIGNS)	LS	1.00	3050.00	\$3,050.00
645.502	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 7440+50 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	14950.00	\$14,950.00
645.503	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 7467+00 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	10700.00	\$10,700.00
645.504	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 7470+29 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	10700.00	\$10,700.00
645.505	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 3488+27 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	10700.00	\$10,700.00
645.506	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 4474+00 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	9300.00	\$9,300.00
645.507	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 789+50 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	9300.00	\$9,300.00
645.508	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 8492+00 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	9300.00	\$9,300.00
645.509	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 7515+00 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	10700.00	\$10,700.00
645.601	REMOVE AND STACK OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (NB ORT)	LS	1.00	17250.00	\$17,250.00
645.602	REMOVE AND STACK OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SB CASH)	LS	1.00	17250.00	\$17,250.00
648	INSTALL FLAGPOLE	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	1.00	7800.00	\$7,800.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	21.00	250.00	\$5,250.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	200.00	75.00	\$15,000.00
652.34	CONE	EA	50.00	15.00	\$750.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	4100.00	30.00	\$123,000.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	624000.00	\$624,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	100.00	40.00	\$4,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	15000.00	\$60,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	EA	4.00	150.00	\$600.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	3.00	15000.00	\$45,000.00
652.46	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIP	UNIT	50.00	150.00	\$7,500.00
655.01	INSTALLATION OF ORT LANE CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	2.00	4370.00	\$8,740.00
655.012	INSTALLATION OF CASH LANE CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	6.00	1725.00	\$10,350.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	10.00	1400.00	\$14,000.00
655.03	VCARS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	16.00	2875.00	\$46,000.00
655.04	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNAS	EA	20.00	2100.00	\$42,000.00
655.06	INSTALLATION OF AVI READERS	EA	4.00	60.00	\$240.00
655.07	TRAFFIC CONTROL PEDESTAL PREPARATION WORK	EA	6.00	725.00	\$4,350.00
655.08	OPUS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	18.00	2250.00	\$40,500.00
655.09	ARMORED CABLE - 10/3	LF	300.00	5.00	\$1,500.00
655.1	#2/0 AWG WIRE	LF	2900.00	5.00	\$14,500.00
655.1001	#1/0 AWG WIRE	LF	1600.00	4.15	\$6,640.00
655.1004	#4/0 AWG WIRE	LF	2000.00	7.65	\$15,300.00
655.101	#1 AWG WIRE	LF	1600.00	3.75	\$6,000.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	1000.00	2.60	\$2,600.00
655.104	#4 AWG WIRE	LF	1400.00	2.30	\$3,220.00
655.106	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	1200.00	1.50	\$1,800.00
655.108	#8 AWG WIRE	LF	600.00	1.25	\$750.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	2400.00	0.85	\$2,040.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	45600.00	0.80	\$36,480.00
655.14	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	31200.00	1.45	\$45,240.00
655.15	LMR 400 CABLE	LF	2040.00	2.50	\$5,100.00
655.161	MULTIMODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE - 6 FIBER	LF	2000.00	2.20	\$4,400.00
655.162	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE - 6 FIBER	LF	3500.00	1.30	\$4,550.00
655.17	IVIS HOMERUN LOOP CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #14)	LF	7140.00	1.75	\$12,495.00
655.2	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	300.00	4.00	\$1,200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.2001	3/4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	300.00	3.50	\$1,050.00
655.2002	1" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	300.00	3.75	\$1,125.00
655.2003	2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	300.00	4.90	\$1,470.00
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	240.00	6.60	\$1,584.00
655.202	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	360.00	12.65	\$4,554.00
655.2021	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	420.00	5.00	\$2,100.00
655.203	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	840.00	7.50	\$6,300.00
655.2031	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	480.00	8.00	\$3,840.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	2550.00	10.00	\$25,500.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	360.00	11.50	\$4,140.00
655.2051	6" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	240.00	30.00	\$7,200.00
655.2052	5" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	240.00	29.00	\$6,960.00
655.206	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	720.00	17.25	\$12,420.00
655.2061	3/4" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	720.00	14.00	\$10,080.00
655.207	1 1/2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	420.00	23.00	\$9,660.00
655.2071	2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	660.00	32.00	\$21,120.00
655.208	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	720.00	52.00	\$37,440.00
655.209	1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	480.00	34.50	\$16,560.00
655.21	3/4" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	360.00	40.00	\$14,400.00
655.2101	1 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	120.00	86.25	\$10,350.00
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	120.00	101.00	\$12,120.00
655.211	1 1/2" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	120.00	15.00	\$1,800.00
655.212	2" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	120.00	21.00	\$2,520.00
655.213	3" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	120.00	46.00	\$5,520.00
655.214	4" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	120.00	52.00	\$6,240.00
655.215	3/4" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	120.00	9.00	\$1,080.00
655.221	TYPE A PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	20.00	57.50	\$1,150.00
655.222	TYPE C PULL BOX IN TUNNEL/BOOTH PIT	EA	24.00	690.00	\$16,560.00
655.223	TYPE D PULL BOX OUTDOOR CANOPY	EA	6.00	420.00	\$2,520.00
655.224	TYPE E PULL BOX STEEL IN BOOTH	EA	12.00	230.00	\$2,760.00
655.225	TYPE F PULL BOX OUTSIDE	EA	24.00	100.00	\$2,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.3	12" X 12" X 6" GALVANIZED JUNCTION BOX	EA	90.00	345.00	\$31,050.00
655.31	18" X 18" X 6" GALVANIZED JUNCTION BOX	EA	6.00	520.00	\$3,120.00
655.4	18" X 24" X 12" JUNCTION BOX	EA	8.00	690.00	\$5,520.00
655.42	36" X 30" X 20" NEMA 4X CABINET	EA	6.00	5500.00	\$33,000.00
655.431	60 AMP 3 PHASE PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	8.00	1900.00	\$15,200.00
655.44	100 AMP 3 PHASE PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	2.00	2300.00	\$4,600.00
655.45	150 AMP 3 PHASE PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	2.00	2900.00	\$5,800.00
655.5	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	55.00	\$550.00
655.51	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	115.00	\$1,150.00
655.511	3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	80.00	\$800.00
655.52	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	102.00	\$2,040.00
655.53	1½" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	50.00	230.00	\$11,500.00
655.54	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	50.00	310.00	\$15,500.00
655.55	3" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	40.00	215.00	\$8,600.00
655.56	2" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	40.00	83.00	\$3,320.00
655.57	1½" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	40.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
655.58	3/4" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	40.00	46.00	\$1,840.00
655.59	1" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	40.00	63.00	\$2,520.00
655.63	4-INCH X 4-INCH PVC NEMA 3R WIREWAY	LF	540.00	67.00	\$36,180.00
655.64	6-INCH X 6-INCH PVC NEMA 3R WIREWAY	LF	500.00	86.00	\$43,000.00
655.65	8-INCH X 8-INCH PVC NEMA 3R WIREWAY	LF	300.00	105.00	\$31,500.00
655.66	12-INCH X 12-INCH PVC NEMA 3R WIREWAY	LF	300.00	150.00	\$45,000.00
655.75	CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT	CY	135.00	345.00	\$46,575.00
655.8	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	63250.00	\$63,250.00
655.81	KEY SWITCH	EA	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
655.82	DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
655.83	NEMA L5-20R RECEPTACLE	EA	10.00	92.00	\$920.00
655.84	QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	10.00	85.00	\$850.00
655.9	SPACE FRAME LIGHTING	LS	1.00	28750.00	\$28,750.00
655.92	LED CANOPY LIGHT FIXTURE	EA	12.00	1100.00	\$13,200.00
655.94	STANDBY GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWITCH	LS	1.00	112700.00	\$112,700.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.99	LED BUMPER BEACON	EA	6.00	550.00	\$3,300.00
656.41	GRAVEL WETLAND FILTER 1	LS	1.00	16750.00	\$16,750.00
656.42	GRAVEL WETLAND FILTER 2	LS	1.00	24150.00	\$24,150.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN-PLACE	EA	140.00	20.00	\$2,800.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	3000.00	10.00	\$30,000.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	500.00	30.00	\$15,000.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	26000.00	6.00	\$156,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	2717100.00	\$2,717,100.00
670.01	SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	33400.00	\$33,400.00
800.01	TOLL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING	LS	1.00	2499200.00	\$2,499,200.00
800.1	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	LS	1.00	21250.00	\$21,250.00
800.2	MECHANICAL DEMOLITION	LS	1.00	54150.00	\$54,150.00
800.22	HVAC AND ELECTRICAL TUNNEL AND BOOTHS	LS	1.00	606108.00	\$606,108.00
800.3	TOLL PLAZA & BRIDGE DEMOLITION	LS	1.00	272600.00	\$272,600.00
800.4	NEW TOLL BOOTH INSTALLATION	LS	1.00	203735.00	\$203,735.00
800.41	STAIR ENCLOSURE & INSTALLATION	LS	1.00	168765.00	\$168,765.00
800.9	GENERATOR PAD	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
800.91	TRANSFORMER PAD	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
803.01	TEST PITS	EA	3.00	2500.00	\$7,500.00
832.41	TYPE A STEEL SITE BOLLARD	EA	8.00	1000.00	\$8,000.00
Total Bid					\$29,888,765.79



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Reed & Reed, Inc.
Woolwich, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	CLEARING	AC	4.00	50000.00	\$200,000.00
201.23	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	EA	4.00	3600.00	\$14,400.00
201.24	REMOVING STUMP	EA	4.00	350.00	\$1,400.00
202.071	REMOVING ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS, TOLL BOOTH LAB TOPS	LS	1.00	14000.00	\$14,000.00
202.081	REMOVING EXISTING BUILDING	LS	1.00	23000.00	\$23,000.00
202.15	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	6.00	550.00	\$3,300.00
202.17	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	LS	1.00	18000.00	\$18,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	27850.00	6.00	\$167,100.00
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	SY	1910.00	42.00	\$80,220.00
202.205	RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	29850.00	0.35	\$10,447.50
202.206	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	8650.00	9.00	\$77,850.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	88000.00	14.00	\$1,232,000.00
203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	200.00	200.00	\$40,000.00
203.231	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVAL	LS	1.00	17000.00	\$17,000.00
203.2312	DISPOSAL / TREATMENT OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION	TON	50.00	105.00	\$5,250.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	28325.00	25.00	\$708,125.00
206.082	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES	CY	2350.00	20.00	\$47,000.00
304.09	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	CY	11285.00	43.00	\$485,255.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	18135.00	26.00	\$471,510.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	16150.00	115.00	\$1,857,250.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM	TON	900.00	170.00	\$153,000.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM (POLYMER MODIFIED) - RAP	TON	9110.00	160.00	\$1,457,600.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS & INCIDENTALS)	TON	100.00	320.00	\$32,000.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT - SHIM	TON	1658.00	130.00	\$215,540.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	7570.00	120.00	\$908,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
409.152	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT NTSS - 1HM TRACKLESS - APPLIED	GAL	15700.00	22.00	\$345,400.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	5760.00	3.00	\$17,280.00
470.08	BERM DROPOFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	TON	248.00	85.00	\$21,080.00
470.081	BERM CORRECTION	LF	4500.00	4.00	\$18,000.00
502.231	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, SPACE FRAME PEDESTALS & FOOTINGS	CY	96.00	1500.00	\$144,000.00
502.232	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, UTILITY PITS	CY	145.00	1500.00	\$217,500.00
502.261	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ORT SLABS	CY	210.00	900.00	\$189,000.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CASH SLABS	CY	280.00	1200.00	\$336,000.00
502.263	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PLAZA ISLANDS, BUMPERS, AND CURTAIN WALLS	CY	200.00	1500.00	\$300,000.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED & DELIVERED	LB	43700.00	1.00	\$43,700.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	43700.00	1.00	\$43,700.00
503.181	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS (#5), FABRICATED & DELIVERED	LF	83500.00	1.00	\$83,500.00
503.182	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS (#12), FABRICATED & DELIVERED	LF	180.00	5.00	\$900.00
503.191	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS (#5), PLACING	LF	83500.00	0.50	\$41,750.00
503.192	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS (#12), PLACING	LF	180.00	5.00	\$900.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	2450.00	7.00	\$17,150.00
504.5	TOLL PLAZA CANOPIES	LS	1.00	425000.00	\$425,000.00
504.8	SPACE FRAME CANOPIES, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
504.81	SPACE FRAME CANOPIES, ERECTION	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
504.9	STEEL POST SUPPORT SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
504.91	MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLIES	LS	1.00	90000.00	\$90,000.00
504.96	METAL STAIRS	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
511.091	TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
515.2011	PIGMENTED CONCRETE PROTECTIVE COATING - TUNNEL AND STAIRWAY WALLS & CEILING	SY	750.00	14.00	\$10,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
515.2012	PIGMENTED CONCRETE PROTECTIVE COATING - TUNNEL FLOOR	SY	270.00	35.00	\$9,450.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	2500.00	23.00	\$57,500.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SF	225.00	225.00	\$50,625.00
526.301	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I (9,000 LF)	LS	1.00	650000.00	\$650,000.00
526.351	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE I	LF	450.00	130.00	\$58,500.00
526.3511	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE IA - PRECAST	LF	2816.00	145.00	\$408,320.00
526.3513	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE IB - PRECAST	LF	938.00	160.00	\$150,080.00
526.3514	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE IC - PRECAST	LF	170.00	190.00	\$32,300.00
526.3515	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE ID - PRECAST	LF	107.00	220.00	\$23,540.00
526.3516	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE IE - PRECAST	LF	51.00	250.00	\$12,750.00
526.352	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE II	LF	159.00	650.00	\$103,350.00
526.3611	MEDIAN BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE IA - PRECAST	EA	3.00	5200.00	\$15,600.00
526.3612	MEDIAN BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE IB - PRECAST	EA	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
526.362	MEDIAN BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE II - PRECAST	EA	4.00	6000.00	\$24,000.00
526.371	MEDIAN BARRIER WITH MOUNTED LIGHT POLE TYPE I	EA	17.00	21000.00	\$357,000.00
527.306	CENTER BARRIER CRASH ATTENUATOR	EA	3.00	32000.00	\$96,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-2	UNIT	5.00	15000.00	\$75,000.00
527.343	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	7.00	35000.00	\$245,000.00
535.7	PRECAST CONCRETE TUNNEL	LS	1.00	4700000.00	\$4,700,000.00
602.3	FLOWABLE CONCRETE FILL	CY	8.00	200.00	\$1,600.00
603.155	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	99.00	140.00	\$13,860.00
603.165	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	95.00	95.00	\$9,025.00
603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	603.00	105.00	\$63,315.00
603.195	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	73.00	140.00	\$10,220.00
603.205	30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	40.00	175.00	\$7,000.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	EA	2.00	2400.00	\$4,800.00
604.072	CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C	EA	2.00	4600.00	\$9,200.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	5.00	4200.00	\$21,000.00
604.097	60" CATCH BASIN TYPE B5-C	EA	1.00	6300.00	\$6,300.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
604.15	MANHOLE	EA	2.00	3700.00	\$7,400.00
604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	EA	5.00	1400.00	\$7,000.00
604.245	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4-C	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
604.26	CATCH BASIN TYPE B5	EA	40.00	3800.00	\$152,000.00
605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	LF	1729.00	38.00	\$65,702.00
605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	3605.00	55.00	\$198,275.00
605.111	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C - SDR	LF	600.00	44.00	\$26,400.00
605.12	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	236.00	60.00	\$14,160.00
605.13	18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	140.00	70.00	\$9,800.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL-MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	2940.63	30.00	\$88,218.90
606.1306	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL-MIDWAY SPLICE TANGENT TERMINAL	EA	7.00	2700.00	\$18,900.00
606.131	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL-MID-WAY SPLICE (8' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	662.50	35.00	\$23,187.50
606.132	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL-MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, DOUBLE FACED)	LF	1612.50	44.00	\$70,950.00
606.1351	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	12.00	1300.00	\$15,600.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III, MODIFIED	EA	2.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00
606.2651	TERMINAL END - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	1.00	20.00	\$20.00
606.2652	TERMINAL END - REMOVE AND STACK	EA	9.00	10.00	\$90.00
606.275	TERMINAL END - DOUBLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	EA	2.00	150.00	\$300.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	130.00	10.00	\$1,300.00
606.353	DELINEATOR POST	EA	94.00	60.00	\$5,640.00
606.3561	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	102.00	40.00	\$4,080.00
606.3605	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET SINGLE RAIL	LF	950.00	20.00	\$19,000.00
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	3400.00	3.00	\$10,200.00
606.82	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE AND STACK EXISTING CRASH END	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
607.2326	AUTOMATIC ENTRY GATE	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
607.4	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 3' HIGH	LF	510.00	12.00	\$6,120.00
607.41	POST ASSEMBLY FOR SIGN OR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EA	66.00	225.00	\$14,850.00
607.4211	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE	LS	1.00	4300.00	\$4,300.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
608.08	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	110.00	120.00	\$13,200.00
608.26	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	SF	36.00	125.00	\$4,500.00
609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	LF	1000.00	30.00	\$30,000.00
609.12	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	200.00	50.00	\$10,000.00
609.234	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FT	EA	4.00	600.00	\$2,400.00
609.238	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 8 FT	EA	2.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	34.00	135.00	\$4,590.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	27.00	185.00	\$4,995.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	325.00	105.00	\$34,125.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	13750.00	2.50	\$34,375.00
614.3	GEOCELL CONFINEMENT SYSTEM FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	SF	16000.00	4.00	\$64,000.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	7690.00	36.00	\$276,840.00
618.13	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	UNIT	45.00	39.00	\$1,755.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	584.00	39.00	\$22,776.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	629.00	20.00	\$12,580.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	85000.00	\$85,000.00
619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	CY	50.00	48.00	\$2,400.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	910.00	4.00	\$3,640.00
621.043	EVERGREEN TREE (6' - 8") GROUP A	EA	2.00	350.00	\$700.00
621.396	DWARF EVERGREEN (18" - 24") GROUP B	EA	8.00	125.00	\$1,000.00
621.512	HYBRID RHODODENDRON (2' - 2.5')	EA	3.00	160.00	\$480.00
621.553	DECIDUOUS SHRUB (3' - 4") GROUP B	EA	4.00	225.00	\$900.00
625.106	WATER SERVICE SUPPLY LINE (<3 IN)	LF	2400.00	42.00	\$100,800.00
626.121	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (36X24)	EA	11.00	1000.00	\$11,000.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18X11)	EA	75.00	550.00	\$41,250.00
626.13	4' X 6' SPLICE BOX WITH ACCESS DOOR	EA	5.00	6200.00	\$31,000.00
626.21	METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	310.00	45.00	\$13,950.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	35500.00	14.00	\$497,000.00
626.223	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLED CONDUIT	LF	530.00	65.00	\$34,450.00
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	33.00	1850.00	\$61,050.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
626.32	24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	94.00	1700.00	\$159,800.00
626.333	30 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION, 8 FEET OR LESS FOUNDATION	EA	8.00	3300.00	\$26,400.00
626.36	REMOVE OR MODIFY CONCRETE FOUNDATION	EA	66.00	500.00	\$33,000.00
627.18	12 INCH SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	9100.00	0.45	\$4,095.00
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	97400.00	0.15	\$14,610.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	7050.00	3.00	\$21,150.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	7050.00	3.00	\$21,150.00
627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	1520.00	0.25	\$380.00
627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	51900.00	0.15	\$7,785.00
627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	SF	1220.00	1.75	\$2,135.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	37650.00	1.00	\$37,650.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	2000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00
627.94	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	335.00	12.00	\$4,020.00
627.941	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 6-INCH WIDTH	LF	820.00	15.00	\$12,300.00
627.944	PAVEMENT MARKING - RECESSED TAPE - WORDS, ARROWS AND STOP BARS	SF	170.00	50.00	\$8,500.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	70.00	40.00	\$2,800.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	55.00	\$3,850.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	55.00	\$3,850.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	135.00	\$9,450.00
631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	160.00	\$11,200.00
631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	80.00	\$5,600.00
631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	55.00	\$1,650.00
631.21	ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)	HR	10.00	95.00	\$950.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	70.00	120.00	\$8,400.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	400.00	\$8,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	70.00	60.00	\$4,200.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	55.00	\$3,300.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	60.00	80.00	\$4,800.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	60.00	60.00	\$3,600.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	100.00	100.00	\$10,000.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	100.00	85.00	\$8,500.00
631.55	PLUMBER	HR	60.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
632.01	OVER HEIGHT VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM: EXIT 103 AREA	LS	1.00	90000.00	\$90,000.00
633.01	PROPANE SERVICE TRENCH	LF	66.00	20.00	\$1,320.00
633.21	PROPANE TANK SUPPORTS (12' X 4')	EA	2.00	1300.00	\$2,600.00
633.31	PROPANE TANK PAD	SY	27.00	90.00	\$2,430.00
634.051	REMOVE AND STACK LIGHT STANDARD	EA	9.00	425.00	\$3,825.00
634.052	REMOVE HIGH MAST LIGHT STANDARD	EA	2.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
634.208	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT STANDARD	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
634.231	CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD WITH LED FIXTURE	EA	81.00	8000.00	\$648,000.00
639.18	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	EA	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
643.711	LANE USE SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EA	6.00	4000.00	\$24,000.00
643.712	FLASHING BEACON - SOLAR POWERED	EA	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
645.105	REMOVE AND STACK SIGN	EA	111.00	85.00	\$9,435.00
645.107	REMOVE AND STACK CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	10.00	85.00	\$850.00
645.109	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	7.00	1100.00	\$7,700.00
645.1092	CANOPY MOUNTED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	25000.00	\$100,000.00
645.121	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN NB 2 (STA. 7450+00)	LS	1.00	265000.00	\$265,000.00
645.122	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN NB 3 (STA. 7463+00)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
645.123	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN NB 5 (STA. 7477+25)	LS	1.00	175000.00	\$175,000.00
645.124	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN SB 1 (STA 4491+00)	LS	1.00	220000.00	\$220,000.00
645.125	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN SB 2 (STA 4508+75)	LS	1.00	215000.00	\$215,000.00
645.126	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN SB 3 (STA. 27+00)	LS	1.00	180000.00	\$180,000.00
645.127	OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN SB 4 (STA. 43+00)	LS	1.00	185000.00	\$185,000.00
645.14	CANOPY MOUNTED SIGN	EA	4.00	3800.00	\$15,200.00
645.151	CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN NB 1 (STA. 7427+25)	LS	1.00	165000.00	\$165,000.00
645.152	CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN NB 4 (STA. 7471+75)	LS	1.00	145000.00	\$145,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.155	VARIABLE SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	51.00	1000.00	\$51,000.00
645.162	BREAKAWAY DEVICE MULTI POLE	EA	24.00	2000.00	\$48,000.00
645.251	ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS, TYPE I	SF	1065.00	18.00	\$19,170.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE I	SF	1440.00	40.00	\$57,600.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	24020.00	6.00	\$144,120.00
645.501	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 7401+23 (2 SIGNS)	LS	1.00	2700.00	\$2,700.00
645.502	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 7440+50 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	13000.00	\$13,000.00
645.503	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 7467+00 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00
645.504	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 7470+29 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00
645.505	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 3488+27 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00
645.506	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 4474+00 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
645.507	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 789+50 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
645.508	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 8492+00 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
645.509	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN STA. 7515+00 (1 SIGN)	LS	1.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00
645.601	REMOVE AND STACK OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (NB ORT)	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
645.602	REMOVE AND STACK OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SB CASH)	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
648	INSTALL FLAGPOLE	EA	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	21.00	200.00	\$4,200.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	200.00	55.00	\$11,000.00
652.34	CONE	EA	50.00	5.00	\$250.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	4100.00	15.00	\$61,500.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	500000.00	\$500,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	100.00	25.00	\$2,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	20000.00	\$80,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	EA	4.00	75000.00	\$300,000.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	3.00	9500.00	\$28,500.00
652.46	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIP	UNIT	50.00	150.00	\$7,500.00
655.01	INSTALLATION OF ORT LANE CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
655.012	INSTALLATION OF CASH LANE CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	6.00	400.00	\$2,400.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	10.00	105.00	\$1,050.00
655.03	VCARS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	16.00	105.00	\$1,680.00
655.04	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS	LS	1.00	21000.00	\$21,000.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNAS	EA	20.00	105.00	\$2,100.00
655.06	INSTALLATION OF AVI READERS	EA	4.00	160.00	\$640.00
655.07	TRAFFIC CONTROL PEDESTAL PREPARATION WORK	EA	6.00	725.00	\$4,350.00
655.08	OPUS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	18.00	105.00	\$1,890.00
655.09	ARMORED CABLE - 10/3	LF	300.00	3.00	\$900.00
655.1	#2/0 AWG WIRE	LF	2900.00	4.50	\$13,050.00
655.1001	#1/0 AWG WIRE	LF	1600.00	4.00	\$6,400.00
655.1004	#4/0 AWG WIRE	LF	2000.00	6.00	\$12,000.00
655.101	#1 AWG WIRE	LF	1600.00	3.00	\$4,800.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	1000.00	2.50	\$2,500.00
655.104	#4 AWG WIRE	LF	1400.00	2.00	\$2,800.00
655.106	#6 AWG WIRE	LF	1200.00	1.85	\$2,220.00
655.108	#8 AWG WIRE	LF	600.00	1.30	\$780.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	2400.00	1.15	\$2,760.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	45600.00	1.10	\$50,160.00
655.14	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	31200.00	1.15	\$35,880.00
655.15	LMR 400 CABLE	LF	2040.00	4.00	\$8,160.00
655.161	MULTIMODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE - 6 FIBER	LF	2000.00	2.40	\$4,800.00
655.162	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE - 6 FIBER	LF	3500.00	2.10	\$7,350.00
655.17	IVIS HOMERUN LOOP CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #14)	LF	7140.00	1.70	\$12,138.00
655.2	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	300.00	18.00	\$5,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.2001	3/4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	300.00	18.00	\$5,400.00
655.2002	1" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	300.00	18.00	\$5,400.00
655.2003	2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	300.00	19.00	\$5,700.00
655.201	3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	240.00	21.00	\$5,040.00
655.202	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	360.00	27.00	\$9,720.00
655.2021	1" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	420.00	18.00	\$7,560.00
655.203	1 1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	840.00	19.00	\$15,960.00
655.2031	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	480.00	22.00	\$10,560.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	2550.00	25.00	\$63,750.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	360.00	33.00	\$11,880.00
655.2051	6" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	240.00	50.00	\$12,000.00
655.2052	5" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	240.00	40.00	\$9,600.00
655.206	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	720.00	20.00	\$14,400.00
655.2061	3/4" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	720.00	20.00	\$14,400.00
655.207	1 1/2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	420.00	25.00	\$10,500.00
655.2071	2" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	660.00	30.00	\$19,800.00
655.208	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	720.00	40.00	\$28,800.00
655.209	1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	480.00	4.00	\$1,920.00
655.21	3/4" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	360.00	5.00	\$1,800.00
655.2101	1 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	120.00	10.00	\$1,200.00
655.2102	2" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	120.00	14.00	\$1,680.00
655.211	1 1/2" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	120.00	11.00	\$1,320.00
655.212	2" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	120.00	12.00	\$1,440.00
655.213	3" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	120.00	20.00	\$2,400.00
655.214	4" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	120.00	23.00	\$2,760.00
655.215	3/4" ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING CONDUIT	LF	120.00	6.00	\$720.00
655.221	TYPE A PULL BOX INSIDE	EA	20.00	28.00	\$560.00
655.222	TYPE C PULL BOX IN TUNNEL/BOOTH PIT	EA	24.00	450.00	\$10,800.00
655.223	TYPE D PULL BOX OUTDOOR CANOPY	EA	6.00	200.00	\$1,200.00
655.224	TYPE E PULL BOX STEEL IN BOOTH	EA	12.00	105.00	\$1,260.00
655.225	TYPE F PULL BOX OUTSIDE	EA	24.00	95.00	\$2,280.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.3	12" X 12" X 6" GALVANIZED JUNCTION BOX	EA	90.00	150.00	\$13,500.00
655.31	18" X 18" X 6" GALVANIZED JUNCTION BOX	EA	6.00	175.00	\$1,050.00
655.4	18" X 24" X 12" JUNCTION BOX	EA	8.00	550.00	\$4,400.00
655.42	36" X 30" X 20" NEMA 4X CABINET	EA	6.00	5200.00	\$31,200.00
655.431	60 AMP 3 PHASE PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	8.00	725.00	\$5,800.00
655.44	100 AMP 3 PHASE PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	2.00	725.00	\$1,450.00
655.45	150 AMP 3 PHASE PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
655.5	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	20.00	\$200.00
655.51	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	55.00	\$550.00
655.511	3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	10.00	27.00	\$270.00
655.52	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	20.00	40.00	\$800.00
655.53	1½" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	50.00	65.00	\$3,250.00
655.54	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	50.00	95.00	\$4,750.00
655.55	3" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	40.00	95.00	\$3,800.00
655.56	2" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	40.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
655.57	1½" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	40.00	30.00	\$1,200.00
655.58	3/4" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	40.00	20.00	\$800.00
655.59	1" ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING CONDULETS	EA	40.00	20.00	\$800.00
655.63	4-INCH X 4-INCH PVC NEMA 3R WIREWAY	LF	540.00	115.00	\$62,100.00
655.64	6-INCH X 6-INCH PVC NEMA 3R WIREWAY	LF	500.00	115.00	\$57,500.00
655.65	8-INCH X 8-INCH PVC NEMA 3R WIREWAY	LF	300.00	130.00	\$39,000.00
655.66	12-INCH X 12-INCH PVC NEMA 3R WIREWAY	LF	300.00	150.00	\$45,000.00
655.75	CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT	CY	135.00	230.00	\$31,050.00
655.8	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
655.81	KEY SWITCH	EA	10.00	135.00	\$1,350.00
655.82	DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	20.00	90.00	\$1,800.00
655.83	NEMA L5-20R RECEPTACLE	EA	10.00	135.00	\$1,350.00
655.84	QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	10.00	125.00	\$1,250.00
655.9	SPACE FRAME LIGHTING	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
655.92	LED CANOPY LIGHT FIXTURE	EA	12.00	800.00	\$9,600.00
655.94	STANDBY GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWITCH	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.04
Contract Type: Contract

Interchange 103 Barrier Toll Plaza
Open Road Tolling Conversion
Mile 103.0
04/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.99	LED BUMPER BEACON	EA	6.00	500.00	\$3,000.00
656.41	GRAVEL WETLAND FILTER 1	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
656.42	GRAVEL WETLAND FILTER 2	LS	1.00	110000.00	\$110,000.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN-PLACE	EA	140.00	18.00	\$2,520.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	3000.00	5.00	\$15,000.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	500.00	17.00	\$8,500.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	26000.00	2.00	\$52,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	3500000.00	\$3,500,000.00
670.01	SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	19000.00	\$19,000.00
800.01	TOLL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING	LS	1.00	4200000.00	\$4,200,000.00
800.1	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
800.2	MECHANICAL DEMOLITION	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
800.22	HVAC AND ELECTRICAL TUNNEL AND BOOTHS	LS	1.00	235000.00	\$235,000.00
800.3	TOLL PLAZA & BRIDGE DEMOLITION	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
800.4	NEW TOLL BOOTH INSTALLATION	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
800.41	STAIR ENCLOSURE & INSTALLATION	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
800.9	GENERATOR PAD	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
800.91	TRANSFORMER PAD	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
803.01	TEST PITS	EA	3.00	800.00	\$2,400.00
832.41	TYPE A STEEL SITE BOLLARD	EA	8.00	850.00	\$6,800.00
Total Bid					\$34,900,974.90